ﬁhlefiygfnm City Council Agenda

MICHIGANED

City Council Chambers

July 15, 2019 97 N. Broad Street
7:00 p.m. Hillsdale, MI 49242
I Call to Order and Pledge of Allegiance
II. Roll Call
III.  Approval of Agenda
IV.  Public Comments on Agenda Items
V. Consent Agenda
A. Approval of Bills
l. City Claims of June 27, 2019, 2019: $124,021.4d
2. BPU Claims of June 27, 2019: $632,483.20
3. BPU Sewer Bond of June 27, 2019: $7,904.13
4, Payroll of July 11, 2019: $183,580.78
B.  City Council Minutes of July 1, 2019 Regular Meeting
VI.  Communications/Petitions
A. Mitchell Research Center Summer Newsletter
B.  PBlight Letter
C. L etter of Appreciation from Union Cityl
D.  [Community Choice Credit Union Event
VII. Introduction and Adoption of Ordinances/Public Hearing
A.  Public Hearing P.A.C.E Program
VIII. Unfinished Business
A. I.C.E Grant — Verbal Update
B. Hallett Street — Verbal Update
IX. Old Business
X. New Business
A. BPU: Waste Water Treatment Plant HVAC System Replacemem|
B. BPU: Waste Water Treatment Plant Project Change Order #141
C. BPU: Resolution to Amend the HBPU Customer Service, Electric, Water and Sewef
Department Rules and Regulations
D. Set Public Hearing for Wells Apartments Limited Dividend Housing Authority
LP)
XI.  Miscellaneous Reports
IAppointment- TIFA Board: Darin Spieth
XII. General Public Comment



City of Hillsdale, Michigan July 15, 2019
City Council Agenda

XIIl. City Manager’s Report
XIV. Council Comment

XV. Adjournment
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User: gkeasal EXP CHECK RUN DATES 06/14/2019 - 06/27/2019

DB: Hillsdale BOTH JOURNALIZED AND UNJOURNALIZED OPEN AND PAID
BANK CODE: GC

GL Number Invoice Date Vendor Invoice Desc. Invoice Due Date Amountheck #

Invoice Age: Less Than 30 Days

Check 289

101-295.000-801.000 06/27/19 AVFUEL CORP REFUELER RENTAL MONTHLY BILLING 012276515 06/27/19 950.00 289

101-295.000-801.000 06/27/19 AVFUEL CORP EQUIPMENT RENTAL MTH BILLING 012276260 06/27/19 20.00 289
Total For Check 289 970.00

Check 290

101-209.000-734.000 06/27/19 CARD SERVICES CENTER POSTAGE 05.21.2019 06/27/19 20.55 290

101-215.000-734.000 06/27/19 CARD SERVICES CENTER POSTAGE FOR ELECTIONS 06.10.2019 06/27/19 453.70 290

101-215.000-734.000 06/27/19 CARD SERVICES CENTER POSTAGE 04.14.2019 06/27/19 9.80 290

101-295.000-726.000 06/27/19 CARD SERVICES CENTER LADDER & ICE 02001cC 06/27/19 60.58 290

101-295.000-726.000 06/27/19 CARD SERVICES CENTER SUPPLIES & MAINT 5200058922 06/27/19 26.31 290

101-295.000-930.000 06/27/19 CARD SERVICES CENTER SUPPLIES & MAINT 5200058922 06/27/19 16.99 290

101-301.000-862.000 06/27/19 CARD SERVICES CENTER LODGING & MEALS 3528374611 06/27/19 68.00 290

101-441.000-862.000 06/27/19 CARD SERVICES CENTER LUNCH 29183 06/27/19 10.28 290

208-751.000-726.006 06/27/19 CARD SERVICES CENTER CONCESSION SUPPLIES SANDY BEACH-HOT 02323C 06/27/19 232.31 290

208-751.000-726.006 06/27/19 CARD SERVICES CENTER CONCESSION SUPPLIES SANDY BEACH-HOT 00328C 06/27/19 21.18 290

247-900.000-801.000 06/27/19 CARD SERVICES CENTER FY20 MICH COUNCIL FOR ARTS AND CULT 06.01.2019 06/27/19 50.00 290

271-790.000-815.000 06/27/19 CARD SERVICES CENTER BOOKS SUMMER READING W6488270 06/27/19 346.05 290

271-790.000-982.000 06/27/19 CARD SERVICES CENTER BOOKS SUMMER READING 112-7948973-4627 06/27/19 53.28 290
Total For Check 290 1,369.03

Check 292

101-265.000-920.000 06/27/19 MICH GAS UTILITIES NATURAL GAS UTILITY - CITY HALL 0505119616-00001 06/27/19 257.05 292

101-265.000-920.000 06/27/19 MICH GAS UTILITIES NATURAL GAS UTILITY 0505431439-00001 06/27/19 11.60 292

101-336.000-920.000 06/27/19 MICH GAS UTILITIES NATURAL GAS UTILITY - FIRE STATION 0502806085-00001 06/27/19 134.02 292

588-588.000-920.000 06/27/19 MICH GAS UTILITIES NATURAL GAS UTILITY 0507035798-00001 06/27/19 23.85 292
Total For Check 292 426.52

Check 293

101-000.000-123.000 06/27/19 SUN LIFE ASSURANCE COMPANY INSURANCE CLIENT 020894 020894 - CITY 06/27/19 1,064.38 293

208-000.000-123.000 06/27/19 SUN LIFE ASSURANCE COMPANY INSURANCE CLIENT 020894 020894 - CITY 06/27/19 37.01 293

271-000.000-123.000 06/27/19 SUN LIFE ASSURANCE COMPANY INSURANCE CLIENT 020894 020894 - CITY 06/27/19 61.34 293

588-000.000-123.000 06/27/19 SUN LIFE ASSURANCE COMPANY INSURANCE CLIENT 020894 020894 - CITY 06/27/19 119.19 293

640-000.000-123.000 06/27/19 SUN LIFE ASSURANCE COMPANY INSURANCE CLIENT 020894 020894 - CITY 06/27/19 65.17 293

699-000.000-123.000 06/27/19 SUN LIFE ASSURANCE COMPANY INSURANCE CLIENT 020894 020894 - CITY 06/27/19 217.36 293
Total For Check 293 1,564.45

Check 81309

101-000.000-123.000 06/24/19 BLUE CROSS & BLUE SHIELD OF M:DENTAL & VISION INSURANCE GROUP 007 010474 06/24/19 166.48 81309

101-000.000-123.000 06/24/19 BLUE CROSS & BLUE SHIELD OF M:DENTAL & VISION INSURANCE GROUP 007 000479 06/24/19 891.11 81309

101-000.000-123.000 06/24/19 BLUE CROSS & BLUE SHIELD OF M:DENTAL & VISION INSURANCE GROUP 007 013969 06/24/19 937.86 81309

208-000.000-123.000 06/24/19 BLUE CROSS & BLUE SHIELD OF M:DENTAL & VISION INSURANCE GROUP 007 013969 06/24/19 60.92 81309

271-000.000-123.000 06/24/19 BLUE CROSS & BLUE SHIELD OF M:DENTAL & VISION INSURANCE GROUP 007 013969 06/24/19 136.01 81309

588-000.000-123.000 06/24/19 BLUE CROSS & BLUE SHIELD OF M:DENTAL & VISION INSURANCE GROUP 007 017069 06/24/19 60.92 81309

588-000.000-123.000 06/24/19 BLUE CROSS & BLUE SHIELD OF M:DENTAL & VISION INSURANCE GROUP 007 013969 06/24/19 91.39 81309

640-000.000-123.000 06/24/19 BLUE CROSS & BLUE SHIELD OF M:DENTAL & VISION INSURANCE GROUP 007 017069 06/24/19 105.54 81309

640-000.000-123.000 06/24/19 BLUE CROSS & BLUE SHIELD OF M:DENTAL & VISION INSURANCE GROUP 007 013969 06/24/19 30.47 81309

699-000.000-123.000 06/24/19 BLUE CROSS & BLUE SHIELD OF M:DENTAL & VISION INSURANCE GROUP 007 017069 06/24/19 574.47 81309
Total For Check 81309 3,055.17

Check 81310

101-000.000-123.000 06/24/19 PRIORITY HEALTH HEALTH INSURANCE GROUP 791487 191660000788 06/24/19 27,364.77 81310

208-000.000-123.000 06/24/19 PRIORITY HEALTH HEALTH INSURANCE GROUP 791487 191660000788 06/24/19 1,113.14 81310

271-000.000-123.000 06/24/19 PRIORITY HEALTH HEALTH INSURANCE GROUP 791487 191660000788 06/24/19 1,855.24 81310
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User: gkeasal EXP CHECK RUN DATES 06/14/2019 - 06/27/2019

DB: Hillsdale BOTH JOURNALIZED AND UNJOURNALIZED OPEN AND PAID
BANK CODE: GC

GL Number Invoice Date Vendor Invoice Desc. Invoice Due Date Amountheck #

Invoice Age: Less Than 30 Days

Check 81310

588-000.000-123.000 06/24/19 PRIORITY HEALTH HEALTH INSURANCE GROUP 791487 191660000788 06/24/19 2,226.28 81310

640-000.000-123.000 06/24/19 PRIORITY HEALTH HEALTH INSURANCE GROUP 791487 191660000788 06/24/19 1,855.24 81310

699-000.000-123.000 06/24/19 PRIORITY HEALTH HEALTH INSURANCE GROUP 791487 191660000788 06/24/19 9,368.95 81310
Total For Check 81310 43,783.62

Check 81311

208-000.000-667.000 06/26/19 DIANE SILAS DOCK SLIP RENTAL REFUND (R34204) SL 34204 06/26/19 340.00 81311
Total For Check 81311 340.00

Check 81312

101-215.000-801.000 06/27/19 ACCUSHRED PAPER SHREDDING SERVICE 51543 06/27/19 64.95 81312
Total For Check 81312 64.95

Check 81313

101-301.000-726.000 06/27/19 AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES, INC LAPTOP DISPLAY SCREEN/PIONEER 3D DR 1H9K-X9DR-76G3  06/27/19 53.99 81313

101-301.000-930.000 06/27/19 AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES, INC LAPTOP DISPLAY SCREEN/PIONEER 3D DR 13R1-43WL-3RLX 06/27/19 45.96 81313

101-301.000-930.000 06/27/19 AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES, INC LAPTOP DISPLAY SCREEN/PIONEER 3D DR 16LN-6JLJ-7RT6  06/27/19 (39.00) 81313

101-301.000-930.000 06/27/19 AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES, INC LAPTOP DISPLAY SCREEN/PIONEER 3D DR 1HL1-GPMY-7DVL  06/27/19 (3.99) 81313
Total For Check 81313 56.96

Check 81314

101-301.000-900.000 06/27/19 ARROW SWIFT PRINTING PRIVATE PROPERTY CRASH FORMS 149345 06/27/19 141.45 81314
Total For Check 81314 141.45

Check 81315

101-265.000-925.000 06/27/19 AT&T TELEPHONE SERVICE 517437098306-6 06/27/19 143.70 81315

101-295.000-925.000 06/27/19 AT&T TELEPHONE SERVICE 517437098306-6 06/27/19 98.75 81315
Total For Check 81315 242.45

Check 81316

271-790.000-982.000 06/27/19 BAKER & TAYLOR COMPANY ADULT BOOK ORDER MAY 2034581081 06/27/19 15.66 81316

271-790.000-982.000 06/27/19 BAKER & TAYLOR COMPANY ADULT BOOK ORDER FOR JUNE 2034581082 06/27/19 59.92 81316

271-790.000-982.000 06/27/19 BAKER & TAYLOR COMPANY ADULT BOOK ORDER FOR JUNE 2034601962 06/27/19 131.68 81316

271-790.000-982.001 06/27/19 BAKER & TAYLOR COMPANY GIFT MONEY ADULT BOOKS 2034601961 06/27/19 15.09 81316

271-792.000-982.000 06/27/19 BAKER & TAYLOR COMPANY CHILDREN'S BOOKS 2034581083 06/27/19 143.88 81316
Total For Check 81316 366.23

Check 81317

271-790.000-815.000 06/27/19 BESTSELLERS AUDIO AUDIO BOOKS GRANT 7283 06/27/19 187.00 81317

271-790.000-815.000 06/27/19 BESTSELLERS AUDIO AUDIO BOOKS GRANT 7284 06/27/19 404.90 81317
Total For Check 81317 591.90

Check 81318

101-265.000-920.000 06/27/19 BOARD OF PUBLIC UTILITIES UTILITIES 06.20.2019 06/27/19 1,966.24 81318

101-266.000-920.000 06/27/19 BOARD OF PUBLIC UTILITIES UTILITIES 06.20.2019 06/27/19 197.87 81318

101-276.000-920.000 06/27/19 BOARD OF PUBLIC UTILITIES UTILITIES 06.20.2019 06/27/19 71.02 81318

101-295.000-920.000 06/27/19 BOARD OF PUBLIC UTILITIES UTILITIES 06.20.2019 06/27/19 369.32 81318

101-336.000-920.000 06/27/19 BOARD OF PUBLIC UTILITIES UTILITIES 06.20.2019 06/27/19 620.16 81318

101-441.000-920.000 06/27/19 BOARD OF PUBLIC UTILITIES UTILITIES 06.20.2019 06/27/19 285.98 81318

101-448.000-920.202 06/27/19 BOARD OF PUBLIC UTILITIES UTILITIES 06.20.2019 06/27/19 4,132.22 81318

101-448.000-920.203 06/27/19 BOARD OF PUBLIC UTILITIES UTILITIES 06.20.2019 06/27/19 295.97 81318

101-756.000-801.000 06/27/19 BOARD OF PUBLIC UTILITIES STREET LIGHT MAINT. & WATER ANALYSI 19-0000376 06/27/19 90.00 81318

101-756.000-920.000 06/27/19 BOARD OF PUBLIC UTILITIES UTILITIES 06.20.2019 06/27/19 991.90 81318

202-460.000-801.000 06/27/19 BOARD OF PUBLIC UTILITIES STREET LIGHT MAINT. & WATER ANALYSI 19-0000379 06/27/19 415.09 81318
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User: gkeasal EXP CHECK RUN DATES 06/14/2019 - 06/27/2019

DB: Hillsdale BOTH JOURNALIZED AND UNJOURNALIZED OPEN AND PAID
BANK CODE: GC

GL Number Invoice Date Vendor Invoice Desc. Invoice Due Date Amountheck #

Invoice Age: Less Than 30 Days

Check 81318

202-460.500-801.000 06/27/19 BOARD OF PUBLIC UTILITIES STREET LIGHT MAINT. & WATER ANALYSI 19-0000379 06/27/19 41.05 81318

202-490.000-920.000 06/27/19 BOARD OF PUBLIC UTILITIES UTILITIES 06.20.2019 06/27/19 400.54 81318

202-490.500-920.000 06/27/19 BOARD OF PUBLIC UTILITIES UTILITIES 06.20.2019 06/27/19 400.77 81318

203-460.000-801.000 06/27/19 BOARD OF PUBLIC UTILITIES STREET LIGHT MAINT. & WATER ANALYSI 19-0000379 06/27/19 63.13 81318

203-480.000-920.000 06/27/19 BOARD OF PUBLIC UTILITIES UTILITIES 06.20.2019 06/27/19 59.43 81318

247-900.000-920.000 06/27/19 BOARD OF PUBLIC UTILITIES UTILITIES 06.20.2019 06/27/19 122.33 81318

271-790.000-920.000 06/27/19 BOARD OF PUBLIC UTILITIES UTILITIES 06.20.2019 06/27/19 1,301.83 81318

588-588.000-920.000 06/27/19 BOARD OF PUBLIC UTILITIES UTILITIES 06.20.2019 06/27/19 303.23 81318

640-444.000-920.000 06/27/19 BOARD OF PUBLIC UTILITIES UTILITIES 06.20.2019 06/27/19 261.84 81318
Total For Check 81318 12,389.92

Check 81320

101-441.000-801.000 06/27/19 BRANCH HILLSDALE ST JOSEPH HEP A&B SHOTS (3RD SERIES) 06.14.2019 06/27/19 1,016.00 81320
Total For Check 81320 1,016.00

Check 81321

101-295.000-740.000 06/27/19 BRINER OIL CO, INC DIESEL FUEL DELIVERY 103114 06/27/19 397.32 81321
Total For Check 81321 397.32

Check 81322

101-441.000-801.000 06/27/19 CINTAS CORPORATION CLEANER DISP & PRODUCT, UNIFORMS 4023812728 06/27/19 37.43 81322

101-441.000-955.441 06/27/19 CINTAS CORPORATION CLEANER DISP & PRODUCT, UNIFORMS 1900628180 06/27/19 451.87 81322

101-441.000-955.441 06/27/19 CINTAS CORPORATION CLEANER DISP & PRODUCT, UNIFORMS 1900628188 06/27/19 54.99 81322
Total For Check 81322 544.29

Check 81323

101-301.000-742.000 06/27/19 CMP DISTRIBUTOR, INC ARMOR EXPRESS DNR REVOLUTION CARRIE 59568 06/27/19 114.95 81323
Total For Check 81323 114.95

Check 81324

101-174.000-726.000 06/27/19 CURRENT OFFICE SOLUTIONS HIGHLIGHTERS & POST-IT'S 626926-00 06/27/19 6.79 81324

101-209.000-801.000 06/27/19 CURRENT OFFICE SOLUTIONS LEASE/COPIES 311032 06/27/19 96.27 81324

101-215.000-801.000 06/27/19 CURRENT OFFICE SOLUTIONS LEASE/COPIES 311032 06/27/19 291.82 81324

101-295.000-726.000 06/27/19 CURRENT OFFICE SOLUTIONS PAPER & WHITEOUT 06.20.2019 06/27/19 17.68 81324

101-400.000-801.000 06/27/19 CURRENT OFFICE SOLUTIONS LEASE/COPIES 311032 06/27/19 96.27 81324

101-441.000-726.000 06/27/19 CURRENT OFFICE SOLUTIONS PENS, FLAG 627703-00 06/27/19 7.84 81324

101-441.000-801.000 06/27/19 CURRENT OFFICE SOLUTIONS LEASE/COPIES 311032 06/27/19 171.41 81324

208-751.000-801.000 06/27/19 CURRENT OFFICE SOLUTIONS LEASE/COPIES 311032 06/27/19 96.27 81324

588-588.000-726.000 06/27/19 CURRENT OFFICE SOLUTIONS CORRECTION TAPE & REFILL ENEREL 627554-00 06/27/19 41.78 81324

588-588.000-726.000 06/27/19 CURRENT OFFICE SOLUTIONS PENS, FLAG 627687-00 06/27/19 53.95 81324
Total For Check 81324 880.08

Check 81326

101-175.000-955.101 06/27/19 DOMESTIC HARMONY PURCHASE SERVICES FOR VICTIMS OF DO 03-05-2019 06/27/19 6,000.00 81326
Total For Check 81326 6,000.00

Check 81327

408-751.000-975.408 06/27/19 THE DOOR MAN FIELD OF DREAMS STORAGE BUILDING 05.06.2019 06/27/19 3,350.00 81327
Total For Check 81327 3,350.00

Check 81328

101-756.000-726.000 06/27/19 DOUBLE A LAWNSCAPING & SUPPLY LIMESTONE - MRS STOCKS PARK 35069 06/27/19 111.00 81328

101-756.000-726.000 06/27/19 DOUBLE A LAWNSCAPING & SUPPLY LIMESTONE - MRS STOCKS PARK 35072 06/27/19 37.00 81328
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User: gkeasal EXP CHECK RUN DATES 06/14/2019 - 06/27/2019
DB: Hillsdale BOTH JOURNALIZED AND UNJOURNALIZED OPEN AND PAID

BANK CODE: GC

GL Number Invoice Date Vendor Invoice Desc. Invoice Due Date Amountheck #

Invoice Age: Less Than 30 Days
Check 81328

Total For Check 81328 148.00

Check 81329

101-265.000-801.000 06/27/19 EAST 2 WEST ENTERPRISES, INC MOP & BUFF DISPATCH OFFICE 8423 06/27/19 40.00 81329
Total For Check 81329 40.00

Check 81330

640-444.000-726.000 06/27/19 ELECTRICAL TERMINAL INC. WIRE ENDS 71457-00 06/27/19 193.40 81330
Total For Check 81330 193.40

Check 81331

202-450.000-726.000 06/27/19 FAMILY FARM & HOME OIL DRY, NUTS/BOLTS,HITCH PIN 000460/W 06/27/19 79.84 81331

202-450.000-726.000 06/27/19 FAMILY FARM & HOME OIL DRY, NUTS/BOLTS,HITCH PIN 000459/wW 06/27/19 29.94 81331

203-450.000-726.000 06/27/19 FAMILY FARM & HOME OIL DRY, NUTS/BOLTS,HITCH PIN 000460/W 06/27/19 39.92 81331

640-444.000-726.000 06/27/19 FAMILY FARM & HOME OIL DRY, NUTS/BOLTS,HITCH PIN 000459/wW 06/27/19 44 .91 81331

640-444.000-726.000 06/27/19 FAMILY FARM & HOME OIL DRY, NUTS/BOLTS,HITCH PIN 000464/W 06/27/19 8.55 81331

640-444.000-730.000 06/27/19 FAMILY FARM & HOME OIL DRY, NUTS/BOLTS,HITCH PIN 000464/W 06/27/19 9.58 81331
Total For Check 81331 212.74

Check 81332

202-460.000-801.000 06/27/19 FOULKE CONSTRUCTION REMOVE & REPLACE SIDEWALK RAMP - 45 19034 06/27/19 1,544.00 81332
Total For Check 81332 1,544.00

Check 81333

101-756.000-930.000 06/27/19 G&G GLASS, INC CLEAR POLYCARB REPLACEMENT DOME 19-4404 06/27/19 112.50 81333
Total For Check 81333 112.50

Check 81334

271-790.000-815.000 06/27/19 CENGAGE LEARNING ADULT BOOKS GRANT 67223633 06/27/19 68.99 81334
Total For Check 81334 68.99

Check 81335

101-265.000-930.000 06/27/19 GELZER & SON INC BASKETBALL NETS, FAUCET & LAUNDRY T C331217 06/27/19 96.98 81335

101-336.000-726.000 06/27/19 GELZER & SON INC 5X8 NYLON FLAG A201499 06/27/19 54.99 81335

101-756.000-726.000 06/27/19 GELZER & SON INC BASKETBALL NETS, FAUCET & LAUNDRY T C330371 06/27/19 7.28 81335
Total For Check 81335 159.25

Check 81336

101-265.000-801.000 06/27/19 ANGELA GIRDHAM LANDSAPE FOR CLOVER MITES 06.19.2018 06/27/19 25.00 81336
Total For Check 81336 25.00

Check 81337

101-265.000-726.000 06/27/19 HEFFERNAN SOFT WATER SERVICE WATER DELIVERY SERVICE 114855 06/27/19 19.00 81337

101-295.000-726.000 06/27/19 HEFFERNAN SOFT WATER SERVICE WATER DELIVERY SERVICE 114855 06/27/19 4.75 81337

101-441.000-726.000 06/27/19 HEFFERNAN SOFT WATER SERVICE WATER DELIVERY SERVICE 114855 06/27/19 19.00 81337

271-790.000-726.000 06/27/19 HEFFERNAN SOFT WATER SERVICE WATER DELIVERY SERVICE 114855 06/27/19 4.75 81337

588-588.000-726.000 06/27/19 HEFFERNAN SOFT WATER SERVICE WATER DELIVERY SERVICE 114857 06/27/19 4.75 81337
Total For Check 81337 52.25

Check 81338

271-790.000-801.000 06/27/19 MARY HILL MILEAGE REIMBURSEMENT 06.13.2019 06/27/19 38.86 81338
Total For Check 81338 38.86

Check 81339
588-588.000-730.000 06/27/19 HOEKSTRA TRANSPORTATION, INC. FOOR LEAF A&M X101021714:01 06/27/19 500.50 81339
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User: gkeasal EXP CHECK RUN DATES 06/14/2019 - 06/27/2019
DB: Hillsdale BOTH JOURNALIZED AND UNJOURNALIZED OPEN AND PAID
BANK CODE: GC
GL Number Invoice Date Vendor Invoice Desc. Invoice Due Date Amountheck #
Invoice Age: Less Than 30 Days
Check 81339
Total For Check 81339 500.50
Check 81340
101-756.000-801.000 06/27/19 HOOP LAWN & SNOW, LLC FOD & STOCKS PARK IRRIGATION START 6032019FOD 06/27/19 150.00 81340
101-756.000-801.000 06/27/19 HOOP LAWN & SNOW, LLC FOD & STOCKS PARK IRRIGATION START 6032019MSP 06/27/19 75.00 81340
Total For Check 81340 225.00
Check 81341
101-276.000-801.000 06/27/19 J.B. PAVEMENT REPAIR & RENTAL¢ SPRAY PATCH REPAIRS - LAKEVIEW CEME 1876 06/27/19 9,625.00 81341
Total For Check 81341 9,625.00
Check 81342
640-444.000-730.000 06/27/19 JACKSON TRUCK SERVICE INC FILTERS, U-JOINT,B/U ALARM PC001319873:01 06/27/19 4.70 81342
640-444.000-730.000 06/27/19 JACKSON TRUCK SERVICE INC FILTERS, U-JOINT,B/U ALARM PC001320000:01 06/27/19 64.26 81342
640-444.000-730.000 06/27/19 JACKSON TRUCK SERVICE INC FILTERS, U-JOINT,B/U ALARM PC001320223:01 06/27/19 64.80 81342
640-444.000-730.000 06/27/19 JACKSON TRUCK SERVICE INC FILTERS, U-JOINT,B/U ALARM PC001320133:01 06/27/19 3.50 81342
Total For Check 81342 137.26
Check 81343
101-265.000-930.000 06/27/19 JC MECHANICAL SERVICES, LLC CHANGE SYSTEM OVER FROM HEAT TO COO 3992 06/27/19 1,242.00 81343
Total For Check 81343 1,242.00
Check 81344
408-751.000-975.408 06/27/19 JONESVILLE LUMBER FIELD OF DREAMS/STORAGE 818600 06/27/19 704.00 81344
408-751.000-975.408 06/27/19 JONESVILLE LUMBER FIELD OF DREAMS/STORAGE 818592 06/27/19 47.96 81344
408-751.000-975.408 06/27/19 JONESVILLE LUMBER FIELD OF DREAMS/STORAGE 819090 06/27/19 7.14 81344
408-751.000-975.408 06/27/19 JONESVILLE LUMBER FIELD OF DREAMS/STORAGE 81852 06/27/19 140.83 81344
408-751.000-975.408 06/27/19 JONESVILLE LUMBER FIELD OF DREAMS/STORAGE 818312 06/27/19 1,531.05 81344
408-751.000-975.408 06/27/19 JONESVILLE LUMBER FIELD OF DREAMS/STORAGE 819211 06/27/19 384.85 81344
408-751.000-975.408 06/27/19 JONESVILLE LUMBER FIELD OF DREAMS/STORAGE 819376 06/27/19 36.98 81344
408-751.000-975.408 06/27/19 JONESVILLE LUMBER FIELD OF DREAMS/STORAGE 819532 06/27/19 (228.07) 81344
408-751.000-975.408 06/27/19 JONESVILLE LUMBER FIELD OF DREAMS/STORAGE 814110 06/27/19 342.25 81344
408-751.000-975.408 06/27/19 JONESVILLE LUMBER FIELD OF DREAMS/STORAGE 814111 06/27/19 (95.83) 81344
408-751.000-975.408 06/27/19 JONESVILLE LUMBER FIELD OF DREAMS/STORAGE 814761 06/27/19 792.74 81344
408-751.000-975.408 06/27/19 JONESVILLE LUMBER FIELD OF DREAMS/STORAGE 816209 06/27/19 873.83 81344
408-751.000-975.408 06/27/19 JONESVILLE LUMBER FIELD OF DREAMS/STORAGE 818331 06/27/19 1,029.86 81344
408-751.000-975.408 06/27/19 JONESVILLE LUMBER FIELD OF DREAMS/STORAGE 818508 06/27/19 15.18 81344
Total For Check 81344 5,582.77
Check 81346
101-301.000-726.000 06/27/19 MATTHEW JUNE TRAVEL/SUPPLIES REIMBURSEMENT - TAS 06.17.2019 06/27/19 50.68 81346
101-301.000-860.000 06/27/19 MATTHEW JUNE TRAVEL/SUPPLIES REIMBURSEMENT - TAS 06.17.2019 06/27/19 10.50 81346
101-301.000-862.000 06/27/19 MATTHEW JUNE TRAVEL/SUPPLIES REIMBURSEMENT - TAS 06.17.2019 06/27/19 39.00 81346
Total For Check 81346 100.18
Check 81347
101-301.000-726.000 06/27/19 KIESLER'S POLICE SUPPLY, INC. DUTY/PRACTICE AMMUNITION IN111972 06/27/19 4,269.16 81347
101-301.000-726.000 06/27/19 KIESLER'S POLICE SUPPLY, INC. DUTY/PRACTICE AMMUNITION SI100163 06/27/19 588.56 81347
Total For Check 81347 4,857.72
Check 81348
640-444.000-955.441 06/27/19 LINDSAY LEDYARD SAFETY FOOT WARE REIMBURSEMENT 54433 06/27/19 140.10 81348

Total For Check 81348

140.10



06/27/2019 03:05 PM INVOICE GL DISTRIBUTION REPORT FOR CITY OF HILLSDALE Page: 6/11

User: gkeasal EXP CHECK RUN DATES 06/14/2019 - 06/27/2019

DB: Hillsdale BOTH JOURNALIZED AND UNJOURNALIZED OPEN AND PAID
BANK CODE: GC

GL Number Invoice Date Vendor Invoice Desc. Invoice Due Date Amountheck #

Invoice Age: Less Than 30 Days

Check 81349

101-265.000-860.000 06/27/19 LINDSAY POWELL MILIAGE TO/FROM BEAN CREEK FOR TIFA 06.27.2019 06/27/19 162.40 81349
Total For Check 81349 162.40

Check 81350

101-265.000-801.000 06/27/19 MANPOWER OF LANSING TEMP EMPLOYEES W/E 6/9/19 40028284 06/27/19 16.57 81350

101-265.000-801.000 06/27/19 MANPOWER OF LANSING TEMP EMPLOYEES W/E 6/19/2019 40028574 06/27/19 57.99 81350

101-276.000-801.000 06/27/19 MANPOWER OF LANSING TEMP EMPLOYEES W/E 6/9/19 40028284 06/27/19 579.95 81350

101-276.000-801.000 06/27/19 MANPOWER OF LANSING TEMP EMPLOYEES W/E 6/19/2019 40028574 06/27/19 124.27 81350

101-756.000-801.000 06/27/19 MANPOWER OF LANSING TEMP EMPLOYEES W/E 6/9/19 40028284 06/27/19 149.13 81350

101-756.000-801.000 06/27/19 MANPOWER OF LANSING TEMP EMPLOYEES W/E 6/19/2019 40028574 06/27/19 273.41 81350

202-450.000-801.000 06/27/19 MANPOWER OF LANSING TEMP EMPLOYEES W/E 6/9/19 40028284 06/27/19 422.54 81350

202-450.000-801.000 06/27/19 MANPOWER OF LANSING TEMP EMPLOYEES W/E 6/19/2019 40028574 06/27/19 78.72 81350

202-450.500-801.000 06/27/19 MANPOWER OF LANSING TEMP EMPLOYEES W/E 6/9/19 40028284 06/27/19 16.57 81350

202-460.000-801.000 06/27/19 MANPOWER OF LANSING TEMP EMPLOYEES W/E 6/9/19 40028284 06/27/19 418.39 81350

202-460.000-801.000 06/27/19 MANPOWER OF LANSING TEMP EMPLOYEES W/E 6/19/2019 40028574 06/27/19 74.57 81350

202-470.000-801.000 06/27/19 MANPOWER OF LANSING TEMP EMPLOYEES W/E 6/9/19 40028284 06/27/19 91.14 81350

202-470.000-801.000 06/27/19 MANPOWER OF LANSING TEMP EMPLOYEES W/E 6/19/2019 40028574 06/27/19 16.57 81350

202-480.000-801.000 06/27/19 MANPOWER OF LANSING TEMP EMPLOYEES W/E 6/9/19 40028284 06/27/19 82.85 81350

202-480.000-801.000 06/27/19 MANPOWER OF LANSING TEMP EMPLOYEES W/E 6/19/2019 40028574 06/27/19 82.85 81350

203-450.000-801.000 06/27/19 MANPOWER OF LANSING TEMP EMPLOYEES W/E 6/9/19 40028284 06/27/19 115.99 81350

203-450.000-801.000 06/27/19 MANPOWER OF LANSING TEMP EMPLOYEES W/E 6/19/2019 40028574 06/27/19 248.55 81350

203-470.000-801.000 06/27/19 MANPOWER OF LANSING TEMP EMPLOYEES W/E 6/19/2019 40028574 06/27/19 33.14 81350

203-480.000-801.000 06/27/19 MANPOWER OF LANSING TEMP EMPLOYEES W/E 6/9/19 40028284 06/27/19 41.42 81350

203-490.000-801.000 06/27/19 MANPOWER OF LANSING TEMP EMPLOYEES W/E 6/9/19 40028284 06/27/19 41.42 81350
Total For Check 81350 2,966.04

Check 81352

101-295.000-726.000 06/27/19 MARKET HOUSE SUPPLIES, POP, BOUNTY, RAID & KLEEN 115002 06/27/19 49.50 81352
Total For Check 81352 49.50

Check 81353

202-450.000-801.000 06/27/19 MODERN WASTE SYSTEMS DISPOSAL OF SWEEPINGS 61896 06/27/19 870.60 81353

203-450.000-801.000 06/27/19 MODERN WASTE SYSTEMS DISPOSAL OF SWEEPINGS 61896 06/27/19 290.20 81353
Total For Check 81353 1,160.80

Check 81354

202-450.000-801.000 06/27/19 MT ENGINEERING, LLC ENGINEER 2019 CHIP SEAL STREET PROJ 01911-2 06/27/19 233.75 81354

203-450.000-801.000 06/27/19 MT ENGINEERING, LLC ENGINEER 2019 CHIP SEAL STREET PROJ 01911-2 06/27/19 233.75 81354
Total For Check 81354 467.50

Check 81355

271-790.000-801.000 06/27/19 NET DESIGNS WEB SITE 06.26.2019 06/27/19 55.00 81355
Total For Check 81355 55.00

Check 81356

640-444.000-801.301 06/27/19 PARNEY'S CAR CARE OIL CHANGE/TIRE ROTATION (UNIT-21) 64325 06/27/19 49.50 81356

640-444.000-801.301 06/27/19 PARNEY'S CAR CARE OIL CHANGE/TIRE ROTATION (UNIT-21) 64366 06/27/19 289.59 81356
Total For Check 81356 339.09

Check 81357

101-295.000-930.000 06/27/19 PERFORMANCE AUTOMOTIVE DIESEL - JOHN DEERE 10284-1287995 06/27/19 19.78 81357

588-588.000-730.000 06/27/19 PERFORMANCE AUTOMOTIVE FILTERS, UNIONS,MIRROR, 10284-1287447 06/27/19 6.29 81357

588-588.000-730.000 06/27/19 PERFORMANCE AUTOMOTIVE FILTERS, UNIONS,MIRROR, 10284-1288279 06/27/19 76.47 81357

640-444.000-730.000 06/27/19 PERFORMANCE AUTOMOTIVE FILTERS, UNIONS,MIRROR, 10284-1287362 06/27/19 16.20 81357



06/27/2019 03:05 PM

User: gkeasal
DB: Hillsdale

GL Number

Invoice Date

INVOICE GL DISTRIBUTION REPORT FOR CITY OF HILLSDALE
EXP CHECK RUN DATES 06/14/2019 - 06/27/2019
BOTH JOURNALIZED AND UNJOURNALIZED OPEN AND PAID

Vendor

BANK CODE: GC

Invoice Desc.

Invoice

Page:

Due Date

7/11

Amountheck #

Invoice Age:
Check 81357
640-444.000-730.
640-444.000-730.

Check 81358
101-756.000-801.

Check 81359
101-295.000-801.

Check 81360
101-301.000-930.

Check 81361
640-444.000-726.
640-444.000-730.

Check 81362
101-441.000-861.

Check 81363
101-295.000-801.

Check 81364
640-444.000-801.

Check 81365
101-219.000-860.

Check 81366
101-219.000-860.

Check 81367
101-441.000-726.
202-470.000-726.

Check 81368

101-265.000-801.
101-265.000-801.
101-441.000-742.
101-441.000-742.
101-441.000-801.
101-441.000-801.
640-444.000-742.

000
000

000

000

000

000
000

000

000

301

000

000

000
000

000
000
000
000
000
000
000

Less Than 30 Days

06/27/19
06/27/19

06/27/19

06/27/19

06/27/19

06/27/19
06/27/19

06/27/19

06/27/19

06/27/19

06/27/19

06/27/19

06/27/19
06/27/19

06/27/19
06/27/19
06/27/19
06/27/19
06/27/19
06/27/19
06/27/19

PERFORMANCE AUTOMOTIVE
PERFORMANCE AUTOMOTIVE

BASTIEN, KYLE

INC

R W MERCER COMPANY,

MID MICH EMERGENCY EQUIPMENT

SHERWIN-WILLIAMS
SHERWIN-WILLIAMS

ST JOSEPH COUNTY CONSERVATION

STATE OF MICHIGAN

STILLWELL FORD MERCURY, INC

BONNIE TEW

TINA BUMPUS

TSC STORES
TSC STORES

UNIFIRST CORP
UNIFIRST CORP
UNIFIRST CORP
UNIFIRST CORP
UNIFIRST CORP
UNIFIRST CORP
UNIFIRST CORP

FILTERS,
FILTERS,

UNIONS, MIRROR,
UNIONS, MIRROR,

Total For Check 81357

DUMPSTER CONCRETE PAD @ FOD

Total For Check 81358

OPERATOR INSPECTION

Total For Check 81359

INSTALLED RADAR UNIT IN UNIT 2-2 (1

Total For Check 81360

SAVER LUBE,
SAVER LUBE,

TRANSDUCER, METER,
TRANSDUCER, METER,

DEFL
DEFL

Total For Check 81361

HERBICIDE WORKSHOP

Total For Check 81362

AIRPORT WEATHER OBS DATA SYSTEM

Total For Check 81363

SERVICE REPAIRS UNIT 2-2 (17 EXPLOR

Total For Check 81364

MILEAGE REIMBURSEMENT

Total For Check 81365

MILEAGE REIMBURSEMENT

Total For Check 81366

ROUND UP,
ROUND UP,

2CYCLE OIL,
2CYCLE OIL,

BLASTER, HOSE,
BLASTER, HOSE,

Total For Check 81367

CONTRACTUAL MAT & UNIFORM SERVICE
CONTRACTUAL MAT & UNIFORM SERVICE
RUGS/UNIFORMS -DPS
RUGS/UNIFORMS -DPS
RUGS/UNIFORMS -DPS
RUGS/UNIFORMS -DPS
RUGS/UNIFORMS -DPS

10284-1288004
10284-1288023

525

138112

1903

2291-8
2294-2

06.27.2019

591-10420216

615614

06.20.2019

06.20.2019

9799246485
9799246485

154
154
154
154
154
154
154

0062980
0062363
0062362
0062979
0062362
0062979
0062362

06/27/19
06/27/19

06/27/19

06/27/19

06/27/19

06/27/19
06/27/19

06/27/19

06/27/19

06/27/19

06/27/19

06/27/19

06/27/19
06/27/19

06/27/19
06/27/19
06/27/19
06/27/19
06/27/19
06/27/19
06/27/19

25.24 81357
19.88 81357
163.86

800.00 81358
800.00
250.00 81359
250.00

170.00 81360
170.00

17.98 81361
377.13 81361
395.11

75.00 81362
75.00
485.12 81363
485.12

966.50 81364
966.50

38.16 81365
38.16

106.26 81366
106.26

99.98 81367
64.95 81367
164.93

15.51 81368
15.51 81368
32.84 81368
30.84 81368
36.93 81368
35.48 81368
14.92 81368



06/27/2019 03:05 PM

User: gkeasal
DB: Hillsdale

GL Number

Invoice Date

INVOICE GL DISTRIBUTION REPORT FOR CITY OF HILLSDALE
EXP CHECK RUN DATES 06/14/2019 - 06/27/2019
BOTH JOURNALIZED AND UNJOURNALIZED OPEN AND PAID

Vendor

BANK CODE: GC

Invoice Desc.

Invoice

Page:

Due Date

8/11

Amountheck #

Invoice Age: Less Than 30 Days

Check 81368

640-444.000-742.
640-444.000-801.
640-444.000-801.

Check 81369

101-209.000-726.

Check 81370

408-751.000-975.

Check 81371

101-000.000-214.

Check 81372

208-751.000-726.

Check 81373

101-000.000-402.

Check 81374

208-751.000-812.

Check 81375

208-751.000-726.

Check 81376

208-751.000-726.

Check 81377

208-751.000-726.

Check 81378

208-751.000-726.
208-751.000-726.

Check 81379

208-751.000-726.
208-751.000-726.
271-790.000-726.
271-790.000-726.
582-175.000-801.

000
000
000

000

408

582

006

000

000

006

006

006

000
006

006
006
000
000
200

06/27/19
06/27/19
06/27/19

06/27/19

06/27/19

06/27/19

06/27/19

06/27/19

06/27/19

06/27/19

06/27/19

06/27/19

06/27/19
06/27/19

06/27/19
06/27/19
06/27/19
06/27/19
06/27/19

UNIFIRST CORP
UNIFIRST CORP
UNIFIRST CORP

URBAN GRAFFITI

VANCAMP CONSTRUCTION

BOARD OF PUBLIC UTILITIES

CURRENT OFFICE SOLUTIONS

HILLSDALE CO TREASURER

HUDSON SOFTBALL

KUSTER'S DAIRY PRODUCTS

MARKET HOUSE

STOCKHOUSE CORPORATION

URBAN GRAFFITI
URBAN GRAFFITI

WALMART COMMUNITY
WALMART COMMUNITY
WALMART COMMUNITY
WALMART COMMUNITY
WALMART COMMUNITY

RUGS/UNIFORMS -DPS
RUGS/UNIFORMS -DPS
RUGS/UNIFORMS -DPS

Total For Check 81368

UNIFORM SHIRTS FOR FIELD STAFF & CI

Total For Check 81369

CARPENTRY WORK - FIELD OF DREAMS

Total For Check 81370

BPU LIENS

Total For Check 81371

10 KEY ADDING MACHINE SANDY BEACH C

Total For Check 81372

OVERPAYMENT

Total For Check 81373

SUMMER SOFTBALL LEAGUE FEES

Total For Check 81374

ICE CREAM MIX, SLUSH BASE SANDY BEA

Total For Check 81375

HOTDOG BUNS SANDY BEACH CONCESSIONS

Total For Check 81376

2019 DAY PASSES SANDY BEACH

Total For Check 81377

2019 CARDIO DRUMMING SHIRTS,
2019 CARDIO DRUMMING SHIRTS,

2019 T
2019 T

Total For Check 81378

REFRIDGERATOR/FREEZER THERMOMETERS,
BEACH CONCESSIONS- BINDER, SKILLET,
SUPPLIES ADULT

SUPPLIES

DVD PLAYER FOR THE MOVIES IN THE PA

Total For Check 81379

154 0062979
154 0062362
154 0062979

850

05.28.2019

06.27.2019

627976-00

06.27.2019

06.27.2019

128845

115118

190650

868
813

0023963
024932
030059
011532
013721

06/27/19
06/27/19
06/27/19

06/27/19

06/27/19

06/27/19

06/27/19

06/27/19

06/27/19

06/27/19

06/27/19

06/27/19

06/27/19
06/27/19

06/27/19
06/27/19
06/27/19
06/27/19
06/27/19

14.92
13.14
13.14

223.23

83.25

83.25

6,000.00

6,000.00

2,659.03

2,659.03

66.76

66.76

1,672.27

1,672.27

180.00

180.00

97.08

97.08

15.00

15.00

410.00

410.00

236.25
650.25

886.50

27.12
38.57
61.07
85.52
29.98

242.26

81368
81368
81368

81369

81370

81371

81372

81373

81374

81375

81376

81377

81378
81378

81379
81379
81379
81379
81379
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User: gkeasal

Page: 9/11
EXP CHECK RUN DATES 06/14/2019 - 06/27/2019
DB: Hillsdale BOTH JOURNALIZED AND UNJOURNALIZED OPEN AND PAID
BANK CODE: GC
GL Number Invoice Date Vendor Invoice Desc. Invoice Due Date Amountheck #
Invoice Age: Less Than 30 Days

Total For Age Less Than 30 Days

124,021.46



06/27/2019 03:05 PM
User: gkeasal
DB: Hillsdale

INVOICE GL DISTRIBUTION REPORT FOR CITY OF HILLSDALE
EXP CHECK RUN DATES 06/14/2019 - 06/27/2019
BOTH JOURNALIZED AND UNJOURNALIZED OPEN AND PAID

BANK CODE: GC

Page: 10/11

GL Number Invoice Date Vendor Invoice Desc. Invoice Due Date Amountheck #
Fund Totals:

Fund 101 GENERAL FUND 75,367.19

Fund 202 MAJOR ST./TRUNKLINE FUND 5,364.73

Fund 203 LOCAL ST. FUND 1,166.95

Fund 208 RECREATION FUND 3,621.86

Fund 247 TAX INCREMENT FINANCE ATH. 172.33

Fund 271 LIBRARY FUND 5,026.07

Fund 408 FIELDS OF DREAMS 14,932.77

Fund 582 ELECTRIC FUND 29.98

Fund 588 DIAL-A-RIDE FUND 3,508.60

Fund 640 REVOLVING MOBILE EQUIP. FUND 4,670.20

Fund 699 DPS LEAVE AND BENEFITS FUND 10,160.78

Total For All Funds: 124,021.406

--- TOTALS BY GL DISTRIBUTION ---

101-000.000-123.000 PREPAID EXPENSES 30,424.60
101-000.000-214.582 DUE TO ELECTRIC 2,659.03
101-000.000-402.000 CURRENT TAXES 1,672.27
101-174.000-726.000 SUPPLIES 6.79
101-175.000-955.101 MISC. - DOMESTIC HARMONY 6,000.00
101-209.000-726.000 SUPPLIES 83.25
101-209.000-734.000 POSTAGE 20.55
101-209.000-801.000 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES 96.27
101-215.000-734.000 POSTAGE 463.50
101-215.000-801.000 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES 356.77
101-219.000-860.000 TRANSPORTATION AND MILEAGE 144.42
101-265.000-726.000 SUPPLIES 19.00
101-265.000-801.000 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES 170.58
101-265.000-860.000 TRANSPORTATION AND MILEAGE 162.40
101-265.000-920.000 UTILITIES 2,234.89
101-265.000-925.000 TELEPHONE 143.70
101-265.000-930.000 REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE 1,338.98
101-266.000-920.000 UTILITIES 197.87
101-276.000-801.000 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES 10,329.22
101-276.000-920.000 UTILITIES 71.02
101-295.000-726.000 SUPPLIES 158.82
101-295.000-740.000 FUEL AND LUBRICANTS 397.32
101-295.000-801.000 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES 1,705.12
101-295.000-920.000 UTILITIES 369.32
101-295.000-925.000 TELEPHONE 98.75
101-295.000-930.000 REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE 36.77
101-301.000-726.000 SUPPLIES 4,962.39
101-301.000-742.000 CLOTHING / UNIFORMS 114.95
101-301.000-860.000 TRANSPORTATION AND MILEAGE 10.50
101-301.000-862.000 LODGING AND MEALS 107.00
101-301.000-900.000 PRINTING 141.45
101-301.000-930.000 REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE 172.97
101-336.000-726.000 SUPPLIES 54.99
101-336.000-920.000 UTILITIES 754.18
101-400.000-801.000 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES 96.27
101-441.000-726.000 SUPPLIES 126.82
101-441.000-742.000 CLOTHING / UNIFORMS 63.68
101-441.000-801.000 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES 1,297.25
101-441.000-861.000 TRAINING & SEMINARS 75.00
101-441.000-862.000 LODGING AND MEALS 10.28
101-441.000-920.000 UTILITIES 285.98
101-441.000-955.441 MISCELLANEOUS - SHOE ALLOWANC 506.86
101-448.000-920.202 UTILITIES - MAJOR STREETS 4,132.22




06/27/2019 03:05 PM
User: gkeasal
DB: Hillsdale

INVOICE GL DISTRIBUTION REPORT FOR CITY OF HILLSDALE Page: 11/11
EXP CHECK RUN DATES 06/14/2019 - 06/27/2019

BOTH JOURNALIZED AND UNJOURNALIZED OPEN AND PAID

BANK CODE: GC

GL Number Invoice Date Vendor Invoice Desc. Invoice Due Date Amountheck #
101-448.000-920.203 UTILITIES - LOCAL STREETS 295.97
101-756.000-726.000 SUPPLIES 155.28
101-756.000-801.000 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES 1,537.54
101-756.000-920.000 UTILITIES 991.90
101-756.000-930.000 REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE 112.50
202-450.000-726.000 SUPPLIES 109.78
202-450.000-801.000 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES 1,605.61
202-450.500-801.000 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES 16.57
202-460.000-801.000 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES 2,452.05
202-460.500-801.000 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES 41.05
202-470.000-726.000 SUPPLIES 64.95
202-470.000-801.000 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES 107.71
202-480.000-801.000 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES 165.70
202-490.000-920.000 UTILITIES 400.54
202-490.500-920.000 UTILITIES 400.77
203-450.000-726.000 SUPPLIES 39.92
203-450.000-801.000 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES 888.49
203-460.000-801.000 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES 63.13
203-470.000-801.000 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES 33.14
203-480.000-801.000 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES 41.42
203-480.000-920.000 UTILITIES 59.43
203-490.000-801.000 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES 41.42
208-000.000-123.000 PREPAID EXPENSES 1,211.07
208-000.000-667.000 RENTS 340.00
208-751.000-726.000 SUPPLIES 236.25
208-751.000-726.006 CONCESSION SUPPLIES 1,558.27
208-751.000-801.000 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES 96.27
208-751.000-812.000 OUTSIDE PROGRAM FEES 180.00
247-900.000-801.000 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES 50.00
247-900.000-920.000 UTILITIES 122.33
271-000.000-123.000 PREPAID EXPENSES 2,052.59
271-790.000-726.000 SUPPLIES 151.34
271-790.000-801.000 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES 93.86
271-790.000-815.000 LIBRARY GRANT EXPENDITURES 1,006.94
271-790.000-920.000 UTILITIES 1,301.83
271-790.000-982.000 BOOKS 260.54
271-790.000-982.001 BOOKS - FROM DONATION MONIES 15.09
271-792.000-982.000 BOOKS 143.88
408-751.000-975.408 CAPITAL OUTLAY - FOD STORAAGE BLDG 14,932.77
582-175.000-801.200 COMPUTER 29.98
588-000.000-123.000 PREPAID EXPENSES 2,497.78
588-588.000-726.000 SUPPLIES 100.48
588-588.000-730.000 VEH./EQUIP. MAINT. SUPPLIES 583.26
588-588.000-920.000 UTILITIES 327.08
640-000.000-123.000 PREPAID EXPENSES 2,056.42
640-444.000-726.000 SUPPLIES 264.84
640-444.000-730.000 VEH./EQUIP. MAINT. SUPPLIES 585.29
640-444.000-742.000 CLOTHING / UNIFORMS 29.84
640-444.000-801.000 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES 26.28
640-444.000-801.301 POLICE VEHICLE REPAIR 1,305.59
640-444.000-920.000 UTILITIES 261.84
640-444.000-955.441 MISCELLANEOUS - SHOE ALLOWANC 140.10

699-000.000-123.000 PREPAID EXPENSES
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GL Number Invoice Date Vendor Invoice Desc. Invoice Due Date Amountheck #

Invoice Age: Less Than 30 Days
Check <None>

590-547.000-930.000 06/27/19 AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES, INC CREDIT MEMO 14GV-9LRH-TLHH 06/27/19 (3.99)
Total For Check <None> (3.99)

Check 57

582-175.000-861.000 06/27/19 BUSINESS CARD LUNCH STATE REPRESENTATIVE & TRANS R13937350 06/27/19 76.00 57

582-175.000-861.000 06/27/19 BUSINESS CARD LIGHT BULBS - LUNCH 05.10.2019 06/27/19 34.65 57

582-175.000-930.000 06/27/19 BUSINESS CARD LINECREW LUNCH 05001C 06/27/19 81.00 57

582-175.000-930.000 06/27/19 BUSINESS CARD LIGHT BULBS - LUNCH 05.10.2019 06/27/19 12.00 57

582-544.000-730.000 06/27/19 BUSINESS CARD LUNCH STATE REPRESENTATIVE & TRANS R13937350 06/27/19 15.26 57

590-175.000-930.000 06/27/19 BUSINESS CARD LIGHT BULBS - LUNCH 05.10.2019 06/27/19 6.00 57

591-175.000-930.000 06/27/19 BUSINESS CARD LIGHT BULBS - LUNCH 05.10.2019 06/27/19 6.00 57

591-543.000-861.000 06/27/19 BUSINESS CARD LUNCH 05.01.2019 06/27/19 66.24 57

591-544.000-930.000 06/27/19 BUSINESS CARD LUNCH 05.01.2019 06/27/19 13.52 57
Total For Check 57 310.67

Check 58

582-000.000-123.000 06/27/19 SUN LIFE ASSURANCE COMPANY INSURANCE CLIENT 020894 020894 -BPU 06/27/19 503.07 58

590-000.000-123.000 06/27/19 SUN LIFE ASSURANCE COMPANY INSURANCE CLIENT 020894 020894 -BPU 06/27/19 224.92 58

591-000.000-123.000 06/27/19 SUN LIFE ASSURANCE COMPANY INSURANCE CLIENT 020894 020894 -BPU 06/27/19 149.66 58
Total For Check 58 877.65

Check 71134

582-000.000-123.000 06/24/19 BLUE CROSS & BLUE SHIELD OF M:DENTAL & VISION INSURANCE GROUP 007 015387/016191 06/24/19 981.40 71134

590-000.000-123.000 06/24/19 BLUE CROSS & BLUE SHIELD OF M. DENTAL & VISION INSURANCE GROUP 007 015387/016191 06/24/19 401.44 71134

591-000.000-123.000 06/24/19 BLUE CROSS & BLUE SHIELD OF M:DENTAL & VISION INSURANCE GROUP 007 015387/016191 06/24/19 249.18 71134
Total For Check 71134 1,632.02

Check 71135

582-000.000-123.000 06/24/19 PRIORITY HEALTH HEALTH INSURANCE GROUP 791487 19166000785 06/24/19 12,198.25 71135

590-000.000-123.000 06/24/19 PRIORITY HEALTH HEALTH INSURANCE GROUP 791487 19166000785 06/24/19 6,145.44 71135

591-000.000-123.000 06/24/19 PRIORITY HEALTH HEALTH INSURANCE GROUP 791487 19166000785 06/24/19 4,846.79 71135
Total For Check 71135 23,190.48

Check 71136

591-544.000-801.000 06/27/19 ADT SECURITY SERVICES QUARTERLY ALARM MONITORING 401 HILL 06.13.2019 06/27/19 167.43 71136
Total For Check 71136 167.43

Check 71137

582-544.000-730.000 06/27/19 ALTEC, INC REPAIRS TO 39-02 BOOM CYLINDER 50422159 06/27/19 7,990.60 71137
Total For Check 71137 7,990.60

Check 71138

582-544.000-726.800 06/27/19 AMERICAN COPPER AND BRASS, LL(BULBS AND SUPPLIES 19INV025548 06/27/19 66.90 71138

582-544.000-726.800 06/27/19 AMERICAN COPPER AND BRASS, LL(BULBS AND SUPPLIES 19INV025549 06/27/19 9.77 71138

591-545.000-930.000 06/27/19 AMERICAN COPPER AND BRASS, LL(PLUMBING AND ELECTRICAL SUPPLIES 19INV025813 06/27/19 18.55 71138
Total For Check 71138 95.22

Check 71139

582-175.000-726.000 06/27/19 ARROW SWIFT PRINTING REMINDER NOTICES - BLUE 149297 06/27/19 145.00 71139

590-175.000-726.000 06/27/19 ARROW SWIFT PRINTING REMINDER NOTICES - BLUE 149297 06/27/19 72.50 71139

591-175.000-726.000 06/27/19 ARROW SWIFT PRINTING REMINDER NOTICES - BLUE 149297 06/27/19 72.50 71139
Total For Check 71139 290.00

Check 71140
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User: gkeasal EXP CHECK RUN DATES 06/14/2019 - 06/28/2019

DB: Hillsdale BOTH JOURNALIZED AND UNJOURNALIZED OPEN AND PAID
BANK CODE: BPUAP

GL Number Invoice Date Vendor Invoice Desc. Invoice Due Date Amountheck #

Invoice Age: Less Than 30 Days

Check 71140

582-175.000-925.000 06/27/19 AT&T TELEPHONE SERVICE - PRI LINES 517437098606 06/27/19 193.73 71140

582-544.000-925.000 06/27/19 AT&T TELEPHONE SERVICE - PP 517439120406/ 06/27/19 183.00 71140

590-175.000-925.000 06/27/19 AT&T TELEPHONE SERVICE - PRI LINES 517437098606 06/27/19 96.87 71140

591-175.000-925.000 06/27/19 AT&T TELEPHONE SERVICE - PRI LINES 517437098606 06/27/19 96.86 71140
Total For Check 71140 570.46

Check 71141

582-544.000-930.000 06/27/19 BISBEE INFRARED ANNUAL INSPECTION 22738 06/27/19 525.00 71141
Total For Check 71141 525.00

Check 71142

582-175.000-930.000 06/27/19 CINTAS CORPORATION MATT'S 4024087394 06/27/19 20.00 71142

582-175.000-930.000 06/27/19 CINTAS CORPORATION MATTS 4024573761 06/27/19 20.00 71142

590-175.000-930.000 06/27/19 CINTAS CORPORATION MATT'S 4024087394 06/27/19 10.00 71142

590-175.000-930.000 06/27/19 CINTAS CORPORATION MATTS 4024573761 06/27/19 10.00 71142

591-175.000-930.000 06/27/19 CINTAS CORPORATION MATT'S 4024087394 06/27/19 10.00 71142

591-175.000-930.000 06/27/19 CINTAS CORPORATION MATTS 4024573761 06/27/19 10.00 71142
Total For Check 71142 80.00

Check 71143

590-547.000-801.000 06/27/19 CINTAS CORPORATION FIRST AID CABINET SERVICE WWTP 5014105715 06/27/19 59.33 71143
Total For Check 71143 59.33

Check 71144

582-000.000-040.000 06/26/19 CONALEW UB refund for account: 024273 06/26/2019 06/27/19 44.00 71144
Total For Check 71144 44.00

Check 71145

582-175.000-726.000 06/27/19 CURRENT OFFICE SOLUTIONS HIGHLIGHTERS & FOLDERS 627667-00 06/27/19 12.78 71145

582-175.000-726.000 06/27/19 CURRENT OFFICE SOLUTIONS FILES 627523-00 06/27/19 15.81 71145

582-175.000-726.000 06/27/19 CURRENT OFFICE SOLUTIONS STAMP - AMY 627509-00 06/27/19 10.50 71145

582-175.000-726.000 06/27/19 CURRENT OFFICE SOLUTIONS CRTDG, SMTPRT,LJ 9000 SRS 627619-00 06/27/19 168.50 71145

590-175.000-726.000 06/27/19 CURRENT OFFICE SOLUTIONS HIGHLIGHTERS & FOLDERS 627667-00 06/27/19 6.39 71145

590-175.000-726.000 06/27/19 CURRENT OFFICE SOLUTIONS FILES 627523-00 06/27/19 7.90 71145

590-175.000-726.000 06/27/19 CURRENT OFFICE SOLUTIONS STAMP - AMY 627509-00 06/27/19 5.25 71145

590-175.000-726.000 06/27/19 CURRENT OFFICE SOLUTIONS CRTDG, SMTPRT,LJ 9000 SRS 627619-00 06/27/19 84.25 71145

591-175.000-726.000 06/27/19 CURRENT OFFICE SOLUTIONS HIGHLIGHTERS & FOLDERS 627667-00 06/27/19 6.39 71145

591-175.000-726.000 06/27/19 CURRENT OFFICE SOLUTIONS FILES 627523-00 06/27/19 7.90 71145

591-175.000-726.000 06/27/19 CURRENT OFFICE SOLUTIONS STAMP - AMY 627509-00 06/27/19 5.24 71145

591-175.000-726.000 06/27/19 CURRENT OFFICE SOLUTIONS CRTDG, SMTPRT,LJ 9000 SRS 627619-00 06/27/19 84.24 71145
Total For Check 71145 415.15

Check 71146

582-000.000-040.000 06/18/19 DAVIS, AARON J UB refund for account: 014463 06/18/2019 06/27/19 132.00 71146
Total For Check 71146 132.00

Check 71147

582-000.000-040.000 06/20/19 DICKERSON, BETHANY S UB refund for account: 022983 06/20/2019 06/27/19 148.35 71147
Total For Check 71147 148.35

Check 71148

582-000.000-040.000 06/20/19 DONNOR, ZACHARY J UB refund for account: 023286 06/20/2019 06/27/19 15.61 71148

590-000.000-040.000 06/20/19 DONNOR, ZACHARY J UB refund for account: 023286 06/20/2019 06/27/19 3.72 71148

591-000.000-040.000 06/20/19 DONNOR, ZACHARY J UB refund for account: 023286 06/20/2019 06/27/19 2.67 71148
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User: gkeasal EXP CHECK RUN DATES 06/14/2019 - 06/28/2019

DB: Hillsdale BOTH JOURNALIZED AND UNJOURNALIZED OPEN AND PAID
BANK CODE: BPUAP

GL Number Invoice Date Vendor Invoice Desc. Invoice Due Date Amountheck #

Invoice Age: Less Than 30 Days

Check 71148
Total For Check 71148 22.00

Check 71149

582-000.000-040.000 06/26/19 HAMMOND, CHAD R UB refund for account: 026139 06/26/2019 06/27/19 31.18 71149

590-000.000-040.000 06/26/19 HAMMOND, CHAD R UB refund for account: 026139 06/26/2019 06/27/19 16.06 71149

591-000.000-040.000 06/26/19 HAMMOND, CHAD R UB refund for account: 026139 06/26/2019 06/27/19 13.76 71149
Total For Check 71149 61.00

Check 71150

582-000.000-040.000 06/18/19 HARDS, BRANDY M UB refund for account: 030049 06/18/2019 06/27/19 53.63 71150

590-000.000-040.000 06/18/19 HARDS, BRANDY M UB refund for account: 030049 06/18/2019 06/27/19 22.88 71150

591-000.000-040.000 06/18/19 HARDS, BRANDY M UB refund for account: 030049 06/18/2019 06/27/19 17.49 71150
Total For Check 71150 94.00

Check 71151

590-547.000-727.500 06/27/19 HAVILAND PRODUCTS COMPNAY CHLORINE GAS CYLINDER 321145 06/27/19 650.00 71151
Total For Check 71151 650.00

Check 71152

582-544.000-930.546 06/27/19 HEFFERNAN SOFT WATER SERVICE WATER FOR BATTERY MAINT 114809 06/27/19 21.00 71152

590-547.000-726.900 06/27/19 HEFFERNAN SOFT WATER SERVICE DITILLED WATER, SALT WWTP 114754 06/27/19 43.98 71152
Total For Check 71152 64.98

Check 71153

582-544.000-730.000 06/27/19 HOWARD T MORIARTY COMPANY INC TRAFFIC CONES AND SIGNS 000345 06/27/19 2,817.50 71153
Total For Check 71153 2,817.50

Check 71154

582-175.000-801.000 06/27/19 JOHNSON CONTROLS SECURITY SOLUSERVICE CALL FOR OFFICE PAD 32702885 06/27/19 182.00 71154

590-175.000-801.000 06/27/19 JOHNSON CONTROLS SECURITY SOLUSERVICE CALL FOR OFFICE PAD 32702885 06/27/19 91.00 71154

591-175.000-801.000 06/27/19 JOHNSON CONTROLS SECURITY SOLUSERVICE CALL FOR OFFICE PAD 32702885 06/27/19 91.00 71154
Total For Check 71154 364.00

Check 71155

582-000.000-040.000 06/20/19 LACEY JR, DONALD C UB refund for account: 026860 06/20/2019 06/27/19 187.00 71155
Total For Check 71155 187.00

Check 71156

582-000.000-040.000 06/20/19 MARSHALL, WILLIAM UB refund for account: 030088 06/20/2019 06/27/19 20.73 71156

590-000.000-040.000 06/20/19 MARSHALL, WILLIAM UB refund for account: 030088 06/20/2019 06/27/19 9.86 71156

591-000.000-040.000 06/20/19 MARSHALL, WILLIAM UB refund for account: 030088 06/20/2019 06/27/19 8.45 71156
Total For Check 71156 39.04

Check 71157

582-000.000-040.000 06/24/19 MATA, COURTNEY K UB refund for account: 030209 06/24/2019 06/27/19 51.68 71157
Total For Check 71157 51.68

Check 71158

582-000.000-040.000 06/26/19 MCAULAY, BRANDI M UB refund for account: 026034 06/26/2019 06/27/19 36.91 71158
Total For Check 71158 36.91

Check 71159

590-547.000-801.000 06/27/19 MERIT LABORATORIES BEF COMP TESTING, GRIT RECERT, MONT 03226 06/27/19 286.50 71159

590-547.000-801.000 06/27/19 MERIT LABORATORIES BEF COMP TESTING, GRIT RECERT, MONT 02849 06/27/19 286.50 71159
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User: gkeasal EXP CHECK RUN DATES 06/14/2019 - 06/28/2019

DB: Hillsdale BOTH JOURNALIZED AND UNJOURNALIZED OPEN AND PAID
BANK CODE: BPUAP

GL Number Invoice Date Vendor Invoice Desc. Invoice Due Date Amountheck #

Invoice Age: Less Than 30 Days

Check 71159

590-547.000-801.000 06/27/19 MERIT LABORATORIES BEF COMP TESTING, GRIT RECERT, MONT 02677 06/27/19 168.25 71159

590-547.000-801.000 06/27/19 MERIT LABORATORIES BEF COMP TESTING, GRIT RECERT, MONT 02676 06/27/19 210.00 71159

590-547.000-801.000 06/27/19 MERIT LABORATORIES BEF COMP TESTING, GRIT RECERT, MONT 03337 06/27/19 286.50 71159

590-547.000-801.000 06/27/19 MERIT LABORATORIES BEF COMP TESTING, GRIT RECERT, MONT 02311 06/27/19 551.00 71159
Total For Check 71159 1,788.75

Check 71160

591-000.000-110.000 06/27/19 MICHIGAN PIPE & VALVE FIRRE HYDRANTS, REPAIR SLEEVE, CURB J0O17566 06/27/19 7,413.90 71160

591-000.000-110.000 06/27/19 MICHIGAN PIPE & VALVE FIRRE HYDRANTS, REPAIR SLEEVE, CURB J0O17567 06/27/19 647.59 71160
Total For Check 71160 8,061.49

Check 71161

591-175.000-801.000 06/27/19 MICHIGAN RURAL WATER ASSOCIAT: ANNUAL DUES JULY 2019 - JUNE 2020 06.13.2019 06/27/19 710.00 71161
Total For Check 71161 710.00

Check 71162

582-543.000-740.300 06/27/19 MICHIGAN SOUTH CENTRAL POWER ? NATURAL GAS PURCHASES FOR MAY 2019 H 05-19 06/27/19 612.14 71162

582-543.000-740.400 06/27/19 MICHIGAN SOUTH CENTRAL POWER ? NATURAL GAS PURCHASES FOR MAY 2019 H 05-19 06/27/19 575.04 71162

582-543.000-920.400 06/27/19 MICHIGAN SOUTH CENTRAL POWER ? NATURAL GAS PURCHASES FOR MAY 2019 H 05-19 06/27/19 667.78 71162
Total For Check 71162 1,854.96

Check 71163

582-000.000-040.000 06/24/19 NORTHRUP, ANNETTE M UB refund for account: 024070 06/24/2019 06/27/19 156.00 71163
Total For Check 71163 156.00

Check 71164

582-000.000-158.000-19 06/27/19 POSITIVE ELECTRIC LLC SERVICE TRANSFER 06.20.2019 06/27/19 397.62 71164
Total For Check 71164 397.62

Check 71165

582-543.000-742.000 06/27/19 POWERS CLOTHING, INC. ELECTRIC LINEMAN 8257 06/27/19 624.12 71165

582-544.000-742.000 06/27/19 POWERS CLOTHING, INC. ELECTRIC LINEMAN 8257 06/27/19 8,291.85 71165

590-546.000-742.000 06/27/19 POWERS CLOTHING, INC. UNIFORMS FYE 2019 WWTP AND WS 06.17.2019 06/27/19 1,814.30 71165

591-544.000-742.000 06/27/19 POWERS CLOTHING, INC. UNIFORMS FYE 2019 WWTP AND WS 06.17.2019 06/27/19 1,775.10 71165
Total For Check 71165 12,505.37

Check 71166

591-175.000-801.000 06/27/19 PREIN & NEWHOF SERVICES RENDERED FOR LEAD SERVICE 50201 06/27/19 625.00 71166
Total For Check 71166 625.00

Check 71167

582-175.000-726.200 06/27/19 RUPERT'S CULLIGAN WATER - OFFICE 207606 06/27/19 13.00 71167

590-175.000-726.200 06/27/19 RUPERT'S CULLIGAN WATER - OFFICE 207606 06/27/19 6.50 71167

591-175.000-726.200 06/27/19 RUPERT'S CULLIGAN WATER - OFFICE 207606 06/27/19 6.50 71167
Total For Check 71167 26.00

Check 71168

582-543.000-930.000 06/27/19 SLC METER LLC METER TESTING, HRE ENCODERS 254107 06/27/19 169.57 71168

582-543.000-930.000 06/27/19 SLC METER LLC METER TESTING, HRE ENCODERS 254288 06/27/19 207.00 71168

591-544.000-930.000 06/27/19 SLC METER LLC METER TESTING, HRE ENCODERS 254287 06/27/19 241.50 71168

591-544.000-930.000 06/27/19 SLC METER LLC METER TESTING, HRE ENCODERS 254107 06/27/19 226.62 71168

591-544.000-930.000 06/27/19 SLC METER LLC METER TESTING, HRE ENCODERS 254288 06/27/19 414.00 71168

591-544.000-930.000-18 06/27/19 SLC METER LLC VARIOUS METERS AND REGISTERS 254286254259 06/27/19 31,456.32 71168

591-544.000-930.000-18 06/27/19 SLC METER LLC VARIOUS METERS AND REGISTERS 254286 06/27/19 4,320.00 71168
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BANK CODE: BPUAP

GL Number Invoice Date Vendor Invoice Desc. Invoice Due Date Amountheck #
Fund Totals:

Fund 582 ELECTRIC FUND 564,593.86

Fund 590 SEWER FUND 13,351.43

Fund 591 WATER FUND 54,537.91

Total For All Funds: 632,483.20

--- TOTALS BY GL DISTRIBUTION ---

582-000.000-040.000 ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE 2,297.75
582-000.000-084.401 DUE FROM CAPITAL IMPROV. FUND 500,000.00
582-000.000-123.000 PREPAID EXPENSES 13,682.72
582-000.000-158.000-19 CONSTRUCTION WORK IN PROGRESS 1,144.00
582-000.000-158.000-19 CONSTRUCTION WORK IN PROGRESS 22,192.87
582-175.000-726.000 SUPPLIES 352.59
582-175.000-726.200 OFFICE SUPPLIES 13.00
582-175.000-801.000 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES 1,697.02
582-175.000-861.000 TRAINING & SEMINARS 110.65
582-175.000-925.000 TELEPHONE 193.73
582-175.000-930.000 REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE 133.00
582-543.000-740.300 NATURAL GAS - ENGINE #5 612.14
582-543.000-740.400 NATURAL GAS - ENGINE #6 575.04
582-543.000-742.000 CLOTHING / UNIFORMS 624.12
582-543.000-920.400 UTILITIES - GAS 667.78
582-543.000-930.000 REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE 376.57
582-544.000-726.800 SUPPLIES - OPERATIONS 76.67
582-544.000-730.000 VEH./EQUIP. MAINT. SUPPLIES 10,823.36
582-544.000-742.000 CLOTHING / UNIFORMS 8,291.85
582-544.000-925.000 TELEPHONE 183.00
582-544.000-930.000 REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE 525.00
582-544.000-930.546 REPAIRS & MAINANCE - SUBSTATIONS 21.00
590-000.000-040.000 ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE 52.52
590-000.000-123.000 PREPAID EXPENSES 6,771.80
590-175.000-726.000 SUPPLIES 176.29
590-175.000-726.200 OFFICE SUPPLIES 6.50
590-175.000-801.000 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES 848.51
590-175.000-925.000 TELEPHONE 96.87
590-175.000-930.000 REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE 26.00
590-546.000-742.000 CLOTHING / UNIFORMS 1,814.30
590-547.000-726.900 SUPPLIES - LABORATORY 43.98
590-547.000-727.500 SUPPLIES - CHLORINE 650.00
590-547.000-801.000 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES 1,848.08
590-547.000-930.000 REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE 1,016.58
591-000.000-040.000 ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE 42.37
591-000.000-110.000 INVENTORY 8,061.49
591-000.000-123.000 PREPAID EXPENSES 5,245.63
591-175.000-726.000 SUPPLIES 176.27
591-175.000-726.200 OFFICE SUPPLIES 6.50
591-175.000-801.000 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES 2,183.51
591-175.000-925.000 TELEPHONE 96.86
591-175.000-930.000 REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE 26.00
591-543.000-861.000 TRAINING & SEMINARS 66.24
591-544.000-742.000 CLOTHING / UNIFORMS 1,775.10
591-544.000-801.000 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES 167.43
591-544.000-930.000 REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE 895.64
591-544.000-930.000-18 REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE 35,776.32
591-545.000-930.000 REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE 18.55




06/27/2019 02:58 PM
User: gkeasal
DB: Hillsdale

GL Number Invoice Date

INVOICE GL DISTRIBUTION REPORT FOR CITY OF HILLSDALE

EXP CHECK RUN DATES 06/14/2019 - 06/27/2019
BOTH JOURNALIZED AND UNJOURNALIZED OPEN AND PAID

Vendor

BANK CODE: BD OP

Invoice Desc.

Invoice

Page: 1/2

Due Date

Amountheck #

Invoice Age: Less Than 30 Days
Check 1085

590-000.000-158.000 06/27/19

FLEIS & VANDENBRINK

WASTEWATER BIDDING & CONSTRUCTION S 52557

Total For Check 1085

Total For Age Less Than 30 Days

06/27/19

7,904.13

7,904.13

7,904.13

1085



06/27/2019 02:58 PM INVOICE GL DISTRIBUTION REPORT FOR CITY OF HILLSDALE Page: 2/2
User: gkeasal EXP CHECK RUN DATES 06/14/2019 - 06/27/2019
DB: Hillsdale BOTH JOURNALIZED AND UNJOURNALIZED OPEN AND PAID

BANK CODE: BD OP

GL Number Invoice Date Vendor Invoice Desc. Invoice Due Date Amountheck #
Fund Totals:
Fund 590 SEWER FUND 7,904.13
Total For All Funds: 7,904.13

--- TOTALS BY GL DISTRIBUTION ---
590-000.000-158.000 CONSTRUCTION WORK IN PROGRESS 7,904.13



CITY COUNCIL MINUTES
City of Hillsdale
Council Chambers
July 1, 2019
7:00 P.M.

Regular Meeting

Call to Order and Pledge of Allegiance

Mayor Adam Stockford opened the meeting with the Pledge of Allegiance.

Roll Call
Mayor Adam Stockford called the meeting to order.

Council Members present: Adam Stockford, Mayor
R. Gregory Stuchell, Ward 1
William Morrisey, Ward 2
Bruce Sharp, Ward 3
Raymond Briner, Ward 4

Council Members absent: Matthew Bell, Ward 4
William Zeiser, Ward 3

Motion to excuse Council Member Zeiser by Council Member Morrisey, seconded by Council
Member Briner.

By a voice vote, the motion passed unanimously.

Also present were: Attorney Jack Lovinger, Katy Price (City Clerk), Jake Hammel (DPS), Chris
McArthur (BPU Ditector), Scott Hephner (Chief of Police/Fire), Peter Metritt (City Treasurer), Sam
Fry (HDN), Doug Sanford (9-1-1) Penny Swan, Dennis Wainscott and Mike Prince.

Approval of Agenda

Motioned to approve the agenda by Council Member Morrisey, seconded by Council Member
Sharp.

Roll call:
Adam Stockford, Mayor
R. Gregory Stuchell, Ward 1
William Morrisey, Ward 2

Bruce Sharp, Ward 3
Raymond Briner, Ward 4

Motion passed 5-0.

Public Comment
No comments

Consent Agenda

A. A. Approval of Bills

1. City Claims of June 13, 2019, 2019: $434,289.92
2. BPU Claims of June 13, 2019: $229,895.29

3. Payroll of June 27, 2019: $171,875.18

City Council Minutes of June 17, 2019 Regular Meeting
EDC Minutes of April 18, 2019

PC Minutes of May 21, 2019

Page 1 of 4
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July 1, 2019 City Council Minutes

E. Library Minutes of June 13, 2019
F. May 2019 Financial Reports

Council Member Morrisey, seconded by Mayor Stockford, moved to approve the Consent Agenda.

Roll call:
Adam Stockford, Mayor
R. Gregory Stuchell, Ward 1
William Morrisey, Ward 2
Bruce Sharp, Ward 3
Raymond Briner, Ward 4

Motion passed 5-0.

Communications/Petitions

911 Millage — Doug Sanford

All American Celebration Flyer

Tuesdays in the Park Summer Concert Series Flyer
MSCPA Notice of Cancellation

Comcast Letters

moOw>

Mr. Sanford presented 9-1-1 services offered and gave a brief overview of the millage for the
upcoming August election.

The items of communications were received for informational purposes only.

Introduction and Adoption of Ordinances/Public Hearings

Unfinished Business
A. I.C.E. Grant — Verbal Update

Jake Hammel, DPS director updated council on project. Base course is down on Spring street and
north end of Rippon avenue as well as the intersection of Bacon street. Contractor has installed
concrete slab over culvert and 200ft sidewalk on streets have also been accomplished along with
14001t of edge drain from Westwood street to Bacon street.

B Hallett Street — Verbal Update
Jake Hammel, DPS director gave update on the project. The contractor has done a great job the
plumbing, base and top course completed, driveways done and concrete and asphalt is completed.
Estimated project end date July 5, 2019.
Old Business

No old business

New Business

A. MDOT Contract TDEF Category B Program
DPS Director Hammel reviewed the contract and proposed resolution.

Council Member Sharp, seconded by Council Member Briner to approve MDOT Contract # 2019-
5362 and resolution. Resolution 3384.

Roll call:
Adam Stockford, Mayor
R. Gregory Stuchell, Ward 1
William Morrisey, Ward 2
Bruce Sharp, Ward 3
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July 1, 2019 City Council Minutes

Raymond Briner, Ward 4
Motion passed 5-0.

B. TDEF Category B Program Contractor Recommendation
DPS Director Hammel reviewed the contractor proposal and recommendation.

Council Member Sharp, seconded by Council Member Morrisey to approve the low bidder Excel
Paving Plus in the amount of $215,401.00.

Roll call:
Adam Stockford, Mayor
R. Gregory Stuchell, Ward 1
William Morrisey, Ward 2
Bruce Sharp, Ward 3
Raymond Briner, Ward 4
Motion passed 5-0.

Council Member Morrisey, seconded by Council Member Sharp to award the chip seal
contract to Highway Maintenance & Construction in the amount of $305,370.00

Roll call:
Adam Stockford, Mayor
R. Gregory Stuchell, Ward 1
William Morrisey, Ward 2
Bruce Sharp, Ward 3
Raymond Briner, Ward 4
Motion passed 5-0.

C. Resolution to Revoke IFT Certificate Number 2014-256, issued to Metallist, Inc.

Council Member Stockford, seconded by Mayor Stockford to approve the resolution revoking the
IFT Certificate Number 2014-256. Resolution 3385.

Roll call:
Adam Stockford, Mayor
R. Gregory Stuchell, Ward 1
William Morrisey, Ward 2
Bruce Sharp, Ward 3
Raymond Briner, Ward 4
Motion passed 4-1.

Miscellaneous Reports
Re-appointment of Amanda Janes to the EDC Board

Council Member Morrisey, seconded by Council Member Stuchell to reappointment
Amanda Janes to the EDC Board.

By a voice vote, the motion passed unanimously.
General Public Comment
No comments

City Manager’s Report

No report
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July 1, 2019 City Council Minutes

Council Comments

Mayor Stockford discussed the MSCPA meeting on Monday, June 24, 2019.

Council Member Stuchell spoke on the butterfly broken from the bear statues and thanked White’s
Welding for fixing it.

Council Member Sharp expressed his displeasure about the backboards on the basketball hoops at
Sand Beach that were vandalized recently.

Adjournment

Council Member Morrisey, seconded by Council Member Sharp moved to adjourn the meeting. By a
voice vote, the motion passed unanimously.

The meeting adjourned at 8:04 p.m.

Adam L. Stockford, Mayor

Katy Price, City Clerk
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Newsletter

40th Anniversary Mitchell Research Center 1979-2019
Memories 1989 - 1999

The main goal of the Louise Hawkes Historical Room Committee was
to supply researchers with as much information about Hillsdale County
Michigan as possible including:

e Histories
‘ ; e Cemetery Records